# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEC Solutions, Inc.	12/17/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RPX Corporation	
Street Address:	3 Embarcadero Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 2310	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6480935
Patent Number:	6390374
Patent Number:	6338435
Patent Number:	6256290

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-439-6500 Phone:

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW Evergreen Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Flynn PATENT

500748350 **REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0407** 

Total Attachments: 6
source=TEC Solutions Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=TEC Solutions Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=TEC Solutions Patent Assignment#page3.tif
source=TEC Solutions Patent Assignment#page4.tif
source=TEC Solutions Patent Assignment#page5.tif
source=TEC Solutions Patent Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0408

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of Pecew bey 17, 2008 by and between TEC Solutions, Inc., a California Corporation, with a principal place of business at 2269 Chestnut Street #321, San Francisco, CA 94123 ("Seller"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at 3 Embarcadero Center, Suite 2310, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("Buyer"),

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby:

## (A) irrevocably assigns to Buyer:

- (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
  - (a) the issued patents identified on Schedule 1,
  - (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
  - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
  - (d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); and
- (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to, act in Seller's name to:
  - (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers;

TC

- (2) testify in any proceeding; and
- (3) otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer;

in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

TC

Seller	Notary Seal:
TEC Solutions, Inc.	
By: Todd Carper Signature  Todd Carper Name  President Title  December 17, 2008 Date	
Buyer	Notary Seal:
RPX Corporation	
By: Palay, Sans	
Signature	
Paul M. SarAceni	
Name	
Chief IP Officer	
Title	

Date

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

		20000
State of California		
County of Santa Clara	**************************************	
On Dec. 17,2008 before me, Qar	dyns Etheridae Notary Aubli	Cat.
personally appeared Todd Ca	CDE (" Name(s) of Signer(s)	****
	name(s) or organis)	,
CARCIYN 9. ETHERIDGE Commission # 1728609 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the late of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph	the hat ted the of .ws
Andropolitation of the Control of th	true and correct.	3 15
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Patern As Document Date: Dec. 17, 200	seignment	
Document Date: Dec. 17, 200	Number of Pages: Three	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	211 pag 2 211 p. 10 p. 112 p. 13	
Partner — Umited General Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ General ☐ Cattorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee Top of thomb here	☐ Trustee Top of thumb has	re
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	***************************************
		1

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of \_\_\_\_\_San Prancisco On 1/7/ 2009 before me, David S. Zalob Notary Public Date Here insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Paul M. Saraceni who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 0AVID 8. ZAL<mark>OB</mark> Omar **# 1983193** Omar # 1983 Curports F & Comp & ## Female I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Mr Cours, Eur. Fag. 9, 1979 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 3 Place Notary Seal Above --- OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_Patent—Assignment Document Date: 12/17/08 Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Paul M. Saraceni □ Individual Individual (X Corporate Officer — Title(s): Chief IP Corporate Officer -- Title(s): $\square$ Partner — $\square$ Limited $\square$ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thiselfs here Too of thumb here C: Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator C Guardian or Conservator Signer is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

CC 12007 National Notary Association # 3050 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org - Bern #5907 - Recorder, California 1-809 876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0413

# SCHEDULE 1 – PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
6,480,935	Smart card memory management system and method	November 12, 2002
6,390,374	System and method for installing/de-installing an application on a smart card	May 21, 2002
6,338,435	Smart card patch manager	January 15, 2002
6,256,690	System and method for facilitating multiple applications on a smart card	July 3, 2001

There are no pending U.S. divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications to the foregoing U.S. Patents. There are no pending PCT or foreign counter-part applications to the foregoing U.S. Patents.

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 01/08/2009**